Legislative Council Sessional Committee Government

Administration A

King Island Shipping and Freight Service Inquiry

9.30 am

10.00 am

10.45 am

11.00 am

12.00 pm

1.15 pm

2.30 pm

Public Hearings Timetable

Committee Room 2, Parliament House, Hobart

(2)

(15)

(13)

(12)

(11)

Ian Berry (teleconference)

Incitec Pivot (teleconference)
Brett McGlone, IPF Sales Manager for Tasmania & King Island

MORNING TEA

Midas Technical Services
Himanshu Desai, Director

LUNCH

Tasmanian Government
Minister for Infrastructure

TasPorts

Paul Weedon, CEO

Matthew Johnston, General Manager Marine Services
Angie Somann-Crawford, General Counsel



