

## Legislative Council Sessional Committee Government Administration A

## **King Island Shipping and Freight Service Inquiry**

## **Public Hearings Timetable**

## Committee Room 2, Parliament House, Hobart

9.30 am	(2)	Ian Berry (teleconference)
10.00 am	(15)	Incitec Pivot (teleconference) Brett McGlone, IPF Sales Manager for Tasmania & King Island
10.45 am		MORNING TEA
11.00 am	(13)	Midas Technical Services Himanshu Desai, Director
12.00 pm		LUNCH
1.15 pm	(12)	<b>Tasmanian Government</b> <i>Minister for Infrastructure</i>
2.30 pm	(11)	TasPorts Paul Weedon, CEO Matthew Johnston, General Manager Marine Services Angie Somann-Crawford, General Counsel